BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

DATE: June 14, 2011

TO: BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM: Dr. Joe Hairston, Superintendent

SUBJECT: CONSIDERATION OF THE FULLERTON ELEMENTARY

SCHOOL SIGN INSTALLATION

ORIGINATOR: Karen Blannard, Assistant Superintendent, Elementary Zone 1

RESOURCE

PERSON(S): Susan Biscoe, Principal, Fullerton Elementary School

RECOMMENDATION

That the Board of Education approves the installation of the proposed sign at Fullerton Elementary School.

Fullerton Elementary School is proposing the installation of the announcer sign at the school be approved. The proposed announcer sign is 4' x 8'.

The announcer sign at Fullerton Elementary School will be installed with monies provided by the Fullerton Elementary School PTA.

Fullerton Elementary School is replacing their old sign and erecting a new sign at the entrance to the school on Fullerton Avenue. The old sign at Fullerton has been broken for more than two years and Fullerton acquired Ridge Ruxton's sign when it was taken down. The sign from Ridge Ruxton is currently housed in the BCPS warehouse awaiting installation at Fullerton. Fullerton's PTA will pay for the name to be changed on the sign, as well as removal of the old sign and installation of the new one.

The addition of the announcer sign will increase school spirit and parent involvement. The project will enhance the image of Fullerton Elementary School, as well as allow the administration and staff to communicate with the community. The sign will be used in addition to the current means of communicating which is via newsletters and fliers.

The installation of the announcer sign is directly aligned with Baltimore County Public Schools Blueprint for Progress - Performance Goal 6, Indicator 6.4, 6.5, 6.6 and Key Strategies d, e, and h.







LIFETIME WARRANTY GRAFFITI RESISTANT VANDAL RESISTANT

THE STATE OF THE S

Announcer 48

Cabinet: 4' x 8'
Tracking: 3 Rows of 6" Letters
Mount: Cabinet Only

Cabinet Color: Holly Green Face Color: Gold Line Color: Green The provided graphics will be insufficient quality for the manufacturing process. Please see our web site, http://www.stewartsigns.com/support-artwork.php or your consultant for a list of acceptable formats.

Fonts: Mister Earl, Brush Script

Logo: your_logo

5	tewart
	AMERICA'S PREMIER SIGN COMPANY
	1-800-237-3928

ORIGINAL DESIGN DO NOT DUPLICATE

DUE TO THE PHYSICAL LIMITATIONS OF THE PAPER AND INK-BASED PRINTING PROCESS THIS CUSTOM ARTWORK IS NOT INTENDED TO PROVIDE AN EXACT MATCH BETWEEN INK, VINYL, PAINT, OR LED COLOR. ARTIST'S RENDITION OF BRICKWORK, MASONRY AND LANDSCAPING IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE PROPOSAL. ALL MEASUREMENTS SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATIONS; DIMENSIONS OF FINAL PRODUCT MAY VARY.

X	_ DATE	1
APPROVED WITH LISTED CHANGES.	_	2.
X	DATE	3

Sketch #55126 Customer #1131218 8/25/2010 Andrew Peterson -PROPOSAL-